

Stockholm 20 May 2016 (page 1 of 1)

## **PRESSRELEASE**

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Friday May 20, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. CET.

## New employee representative appointed to the Board of Directors of Intrum Justitia

Sebastian Földes, employee representative on the Board of Directors, will leave his employment and the Board today May 20<sup>th</sup> 2016. The labour union Akademikerföreningen has appointed Karolina Sandahl, previously deputy employee representative, to replace him.

Information about the employee representative is available on Intrum Justitia's website.

## For further information, please contact:

Erik Forsberg, CFO Tel: + 46 8 546 102 02

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, offering comprehensive services, including purchase of receivables, designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Founded in 1923, Intrum Justitia has some 3,850 employees in 20 markets. Consolidated revenues amounted to SEK 5.6 billion in 2015. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com